
RESOLUTION 2013-03 
 

AS TO THE 2013 SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE 
PRINCETON BOARD OF HEALTH: (Open Public Meetings Act. Sec, 13) 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRINCETON BOARD OF HEALTH: 

 
1. The following is hereby established as the schedule of the regular meetings of the Princeton 

Board of Health to be held during 2013 and January 2014 at 7:30 P.M. and will include Closed 
Sessions: 

 
     DATE   TIME    LOCATION 
 
January 15, 2013-Tuesday (Re-Organization) 7:15 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
February 19, 2013-Tuesday   7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
March 19, 2013-Tuesday   7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
April 16, 2013-Tuesday    7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
May 21, 2013-Tuesday    7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
June 18, 2013-Tuesday    7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
July 16, 2013-Tuesday    7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
September 17, 2013-Tuesday   7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
October 15, 2013-Tuesday   7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
November 19, 2013-Tuesday   7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
December 17, 2013-Tuesday   7:30 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
January 21, 2014 –Tuesday (Re-Organization) 7:15 P.M. 1 Monument Dr. Building-East Conf. Rm. 
 
 

    2. For the purpose of public inspection, a copy of this Resolution shall be forthwith: 
 

(a) Posted at 1 Monument Dr. Building, 400 Witherspoon Bldg. and shall remain 
so posted throughout 2013 and January, 2014; 

 
(b) Mailed to the Princeton Packet, Town Topics and The Trenton Times; 

 
(c) Filed with Linda McDermott, Princeton Clerk; 

 
(d) Mailed to those persons who have requested and paid the charge for copies of 

the schedule and revisions thereto, and shall be promptly mailed to those 
persons who shall hereafter make such request and prepay such charge. 

 
                                               
 
David A. Henry, M.P.H. 
Health Officer 

 
 


